HA  HB   C
UPH-5
UPH-6.3A
UPH-6.3
UPH-7.1A
UPH-7.1
UPH-8A
UPH-8

10
16
20
4
6
15
19
4.7
7
6.2
10
2.5
2.5
CU010BK0
CU010CK0
UPH-12 12 22 8 21 9 11 2.5 CU1093D5
UPH-12A 12 18 6 17 7 10 2.5 CU012AK0
UPH-12B 12 20 6
UPH-12.5 12.5 22.5 8 21.5 9 11 2.5 CU2R63D2
UPH-12.5A 12.5 22.5 7.5 21.5 8.5 10.5 2.5 CU0125K0
UPH-15 15 25 8 24 9 11 2.5 CU2810D2
UPH-15A 15 28 10 27 11 13 2.5 CU015AK0
UPH-15B 15 25 6 24 7 9 2.5 CU015BK0
UPH-16 16 26 8 25 9 11 2.5 CU302RD2
UPH-16A 16 26 7.5 25 8.5 10.5 2.5 CU016AK0
UPH-16B 16 32 10 31 11 13 2.5 CU016BK0
UPH-16C 16 20 4 19 4.7 6.2 2.5 CU016CK0
UPH-21.5
UPH-22.4
UPH-22.4A
UPH-27

4
4
4
CU0215K0
CU2632D0
CU0224K0
CU0270K0
CU0340K0
CU0318D0
CU034AK0
CU035BK0
CU3065D0
CU0355K0
CU3086RD
CU0410K0
UPH-20C 20 40 10 39 11 13 3.5 CU020CK0
UPH-22 22 32 8 31 9 11 3.5 CU0220K0
UPH-22A 22 35 10 34 11 13 3.5 CU022AK0
UPH-22B 22 32 6.5 31 7.5 9.5 3.5 CU022BK0
UPH-25 25 35 8 34 9 11 3.5 CU3618D3
UPH-25A 25 38 10 37 11 13 3.5 CU025AK0
UPH-25B 25 40 10 39 11 13 3.5 CU025BK0
UPH-25C 25 45 12 44 13 15 3.5 CU025CK0
UPH-25D 25 35 7.3 34 8.3 10.3 3.5 CU025DK0
UPH-25.5 25.5 35.5 8 34.5 9 12 3.5 CU0255K0
UPH-28
UPH-28A
UPH-28B
28

42
39
40
11
11
11
14
14
14
3.5
3.5
3.5
CU2533D0
CU028AK0
CU028BK0
UPH-28C 28 38 8 37 9 12 3.5 CU028CK0
UPH-30 30 45 10 44 11 14 3.5 CU2K3D10
UPH-30A 30 43 10 42 11 14 3.5 CU030AK0
UPH-30B 30 40 8 39 9 12 3.5 CU030BK0
UPH-30C 30 40 6.7 39 7.7 9.7 3.5 CU030CK0
UPH-31.5 31.5 46.5 10 45.5 11 14 3.5 CU30RD2A
UPH-31.5A 31.5 44.5 10 43.5 11 14 3.5 CU0315K0
UPH-32 32 47 10 46 11 14 3.5 CU0320K0
UPH-32A 32 48 10 47 11 14 3.5 CU032AK0
UPH-32B 32 46 10 45 11 14 3.5 CU032BK0
UPH-32C 32 45 10 44 11 14 3.5 CU032CK0
UPH-38 38 53 10 52 11 14 4 CU0380K0
UPH-38A 38 52 10 51 11 14 4 CU038AK0
UPH-38B 38 50 7 49 8 9.5 4 CU038BK0
UPH-40A 40 60 12 59 13 16 4 CU040AK0
UPH-40B 40 56 10 55 11 14 4 CU040BK0
UPH-40C 40 56 12 55 13 16 4 CU040CK0
UPH-40D 40 55 10.5 54 11.5 14.5 4 CU040DK0
UPH-42 42 51 7.5 50 8.5 11.5 4 CU0420K0
UPH-45 45 60 10 59 11 14 4 CU2016D0
UPH-45A 45 60 12 59 13 16 4 CU045AK0
UPH-45B 45 61 12 60 13 16 4 CU045BK0
UPH-45C 45 60 7.5 59 8.5 11.5 4 CU045CK0
UPH-45D 45 53 10 52 11 14 4 CU045DK0
UPH-45E 45 53 7 52 8 11 4 CU045EK0
h  Model φd φD φD1 KVK Part number
HA  HB   C  h  Model φd φD φD1 KVK Part number
128

UPH-45 45 60 10 59 11 14 4 CU2016D0
UPH-45A 45 60 12 59 13 16 4 CU045AK0
UPH-45B 45 61 12 60 13 16 4 CU045BK0
UPH-45C 45 60 7.5 59 8.5 11.5 4 CU045CK0
UPH-45D 45 53 10 52 11 14 4 CU045DK0
UPH-45E 45 53 7 52 8 11 4 CU045EK0
h  Model φd φD φD1 KVK Part number
HA  HB   C  h  Model φd φD φD1 KVK Part number
128
UPH Piston & Rod seals
127
UPH Piston & Rod seals
HA  HB   C  h  Model φd φD φD1 KVK Part numberHA  HB   C  h  Model φd φD φD1 KVK Part number
UPH-45F 45 63 10 62 11 14 4 CU045FK0
UPH-47
UPH-48
UPH-48A
UPH-49

5
CU0470K0
CU10RD0A
CU048AK0
CU0490K0
CU0510K0
CU0520K0
CU8026D3
CU053AK0
CU0615D3
CU056AK0
CU0640K0
CU3618D3
CU067AK0
CU0690K0
UPH-50 50 65 10 64 11 14 4 CU1036D5
UPH-50A 50 66 12 65 13 16 4 CU050AK0
UPH-50B 50 70 12 69 13 16 4 CU050BK0
UPH-50C 50 70 10 69 11 14 4 CU050CK0
UPH-50D 50 63 8 62 9 12 4 CU050DK0
UPH-50E 50 55 10 54 11 13 4 CU050EK0
UPH-50F 50 55 12 54 13 15 4 CU050FK0
UPH-55 55 75 12 74 13 16 4 CU5806D2
UPH-55A 55 71 12 70 13 16 4 CU055AK0
UPH-55B 55 80 15 79 16 19 4 CU055BK0
UPH-55C 55 80 12 79 13 16 4 CU055CK0
UPH-55D 55 70 9 69 10 13 4 CU055DK0
UPH-55E 55 65 10 64 11 13 4 CU055EK0
UPH-55F 55 65 12 64 13 15 4 CU055FK0
UPH-55G 55 64 5 63 5.7 7.2 4 CU055GK0
UPH-60 60 80 12 79 13 16 4 CU3218D0
UPH-60A 60 76 12 75 13 16 4 CU060AK0
UPH-60B 60 75 9 74 10 13 4 CU060BK0
UPH-60C 60 68 6 67 7 9 4 CU060CK0
UPH-62 62 75 7.5 74 8.5 10.5 4 CU060DK0
UPH-63 63 83 12 82 13 16 4 CU5016D2
UPH-63A 63 79 12 78 13 16 4 CU063AK0
UPH-63B 63 78 10 77 11 14 4 CU063BK0
UPH-65 65 85 12 84 13 16 5 CU2750R0
UPH-65A 65 81 12 80 13 16 5 CU065AK0
UPH-65B 65 80 12 79 13 16 5 CU065BK0
UPH-65C 65 80 9 79 10 13 5 CU065CK0
UPH-68 68 80 9 79 10 13 5 CU0680K0
UPH-68A 68 80 6 79 7 10 5 CU068AK0
UPH-68B 68 78 12 77 13 16 5 CU068BK0
UPH-70B 70 85 9 84 10 13 5 CU070BK0
UPH-70C 70 85 12 84 13 16 5 CU070CK0
UPH-70D 70 85 10 84 11 14 5 CU070DK0
UPH-70E 70 80 12 79 13 16 5 CU070EK0
UPH-45G 45 65 12 UPH-70A 70 90 15 89 16 19 5 CU070AK0
UPH-71
UPH-71A
UPH-82
UPH-92

5
CU3061D5
CU071AK0
CU0820K0
CU0920K0
CU092AK0
CU1088D2
CU108D15
CU2016D2
CU2118D2
CU112AK0
CU112BK0
CUC20DK2
CU115AK0
CU80R0D5
UPH-75 75 95 12 94 13 16 5 CU242RD2
UPH-75A 75 95 15 94 16 19 5 CU075AK0
UPH-75B 75 90 9 89 10 13 5 CU075BK0
UPH-75C 75 88 10 87 11 14 5 CU075CK0
UPH-75D 75 100 12.5 99 13.5 16.5 5 CU075DK0
UPH-75E 75 100 16 99 17 20 5 CU075EK0
UPH-80
UPH-80A
80
80
100
100
12
15
99
99
13
16
16
19
5
5
CU2362D2
CU080AK0
UPH-80B 80 95 12 94 13 16 5 CU080BK0
UPH-80C 80 95 9 94 10 13 5 CU080CK0
UPH-85
UPH-85A
85
85
105
105
12
15
104
104
13
16
16
19
5
5
CU2361D2
CU085AK0
UPH-85B 85 100 9 99 10 13 5 CU085BK0
UPH-90H 90 100 5
UPH-90 90 110 12 109 13 16 5 CU1539D3
UPH-90A 90 120 15 118 16 19 5 CU2596D2
UPH-90B 90 110 15 109 16 19 5 CU090BK0
UPH-90C 90 110 13 109 14 17 5 CU090CK0
UPH-90D 90 115 13 114 14 17 5 CU090DK0
UPH-90E 90 105 12 104 13 16 5 CU090EK0
UPH-90F 90 102 14 101 15 18 5 CU090FK0
UPH-90G 90 100 12 99 13 16 5 CU090GK0
UPH-95
UPH-95A
UPH-95B
95

114
114
118
13
16
16
16
19
19
5
5
5
CU1763D2
CU095AK0
CU095BK0
UPH-95C 95 110 12 108 13 16 5 CU095CK0
UPH-100D 100 110 5
UPH-100 100 120 12 118 13 16 5 CU1098D2
UPH-100A 100 125 15 123 16 19 5 CU20KD02
UPH-100B 100 120 15 118 16 19 5 CU100BK0
UPH-100C 100 120 14 118 15 18 5 CU100CK0
UPH-110 110 130 15 128 16 19 5 CU210915D
UPH-110A 110 130 12
12
128 13 16 5 CU2108D3
UPH-110B 110 125 123 13 16 5 CU110BK0
UPH-70 70 90 12 89 13 16 5 CU325RD2
130
UPH Piston & Rod seals
129

UPH-100A 100 125 15 123 16 19 5 CU20KD02
UPH-100B 100 120 15 118 16 19 5 CU100BK0
UPH-100C 100 120 14 118 15 18 5 CU100CK0
UPH-110 110 130 15 128 16 19 5 CU210915D
UPH-110A 110 130 12
12
128 13 16 5 CU2108D3
UPH-110B 110 125 123 13 16 5 CU110BK0
UPH-70 70 90 12 89 13 16 5 CU325RD2
130
UPH Piston & Rod seals
129
UPH Piston & Rod seals
UPH-120 120 130 7
UPH-120A 120 140 12 138 13 16 5 CU120AK0
UPH-120B 120 140 18 138 19 22 5 CU120BK0
UPH-126
UPH-127
UPH-132
UPH-132A

6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
UPH-125 125 145 15 143 16 19 6.5 CU30R0D2
UPH-125A 125 145 12 143 13 16 6.5 CU125AK0
UPH-125B 125 150 19 148 20 23 6.5 CU125BK0
UPH-125C 125 145 11 143 12 15 6.5 CU125CK0
CU1260K0
CU1270K0
UPH-130 130 150 15 148 16 19 6.5 CU3073D2
UPH-130A 130 155 19 153 20 23 6.5 CU130AK0
UPH-130B 130B 145 12 143 13 16 6.5 CU130B1K0
UPH-130C 130 150 12 148 13 16 6.5 CU130B0K0
CU1320K0
CU132AK0
CU3601K0
CU135AK0
CU135BK0
CU1380K0
UPH-140 140 160 15 158 16 19 6.5 CU5633K0
UPH-140A 140 165 19 163 20 23 6.5 CU140AK0
UPH-140B 140 160 12 158 13 16 6.5 CU140BK0
UPH-140C 140 180 30 178 / / 6.5 CU140CK0
CU5432D0
CU1546D2
CU145BK0
UPH-150 150 170 15 168 16 19 6.5 CUK2362A
UPH-150A 150 170 12 168 13 16 6.5 CU0150K0
UPH-150B 150 175 19 173 20 23 6.5 CU015BK0
UPH-150C 150 175 15 173 16 19 6.5 CU150CK0
UPH-150E 150 180 15 178 16 19 6.5 CU150EK0
CU1530K0
CU1803D5
CU155AK0
CU155BK0
UPH-160 160 185 15 183 16 19 6.5 CU3016D0
UPH-160A 160 185 19 183 20 24 6.5 CU160AK0
UPH-160D 160 190 18 188 19 23 6.5 CU160DK0
UPH-160E 160 190 16 188 17 20 6.5 CU160EK0
UPH-160B 160 180 12 178 13 16 6.5 CU160BK0
UPH-160C 160 180 16 178 17 20 6.5 CU160CK0
UPH-160F 160 180 15 178 16 19 6.5 CU160FK0
UPH-165
UPH-165A
165
165
190
190
15
19
188
188
16
20
19
24
6.5
6.5
CU2143D2
CU165AK0
UPH-165B 165 180 5 178 5.7 7.2 6.5 CU165BK0
CU165CK0
UPH-170A 170 190 12 188 13 16 6.5 CU0170K0
UPH-170C 170 190 16 188 17 20 6.5 CU170CK0
UPH-120 120 140 15 138 16 19 5 CU1386D2
UPH-170B 170 195 19 193 20 24 6.5 CU170BK0
UPH-175A
UPH-175B
UPH-185
UPH-185A

6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
UPH-175 175 200 15 198 16 19 6.5 CU8028D5
CU175BK0
CU175AK0
UPH-180 180 205 15 203 16 19 6.5 BU5016D0
UPH-180A 180 205 19 203 20 24 6.5 CU180AK0
UPH-180B 180 200 15 198 16 19 6.5 CU180BK0
UPH-180C 180 205 16 203 17 20 6.5 CU180CK0
UPH-180D 180 206 16 204 17 20 6.5 CU180DK0
UPH-180E 180 196 18 194 19 23 6.5 CU180EK0
CU5318D2
CU0185K0
UPH-190
UPH-190A
190
190
215
215
15
19
213
213
16
20
19
24
6.5
6.5
CU5135D1
CU190AK0
UPH-190B 190 210 16 208 17 20 6.5 CU190BK0
CU1950K0
CU5136D2
CU199BK0
CU199AK0
UPH-200 200 225 15 223 16 19 6.5 CU5R06K0
UPH-200A 200 220 15 223 16 19 6.5 CU200AK0
UPH-200B 200 225 19 223 20 24 6.5 CU200BK0
UPH-200C 200 240 30 238 / / 6.5 CU200CK0
UPH-200D 200 226 16 224 17 20 6.5 CU200DK0
UPH-200E 200 228 16 226 17 20 6.5 CU200EK0
UPH-200F 200 220 18 218 19 23 6.5 CU200FK0
UPH-200G 200 240 35 238 / / 6.5 CU200GK0
CU3K06K0
CU205AK0
CU2100K0
CUA03210
CU210BK0
CU2120K0
CU02150K0
CU215AK0
CU217K0
UPH-220 220 245 18 243 19 23 6.5 CU220K0
UPH-220A 220 250 22 248 24 28 6.5 CU220AK0
UPH-220B 220 250 18 248 19 23 6.5 CU220BK0
UPH-220C 220 245 12 243 13 16 6.5 CU2200K0
CU224AK0
CU1754D1
CU225AK0
CU3108K0
CU306RK0
CU2350K0
CU235AK0
CU2360K0
CU2400K0
UPH-170 170 195 15 193 16 19 6.5 CU8016D0
HA  HB   C  h  Model φd φD φD1 KVK Part number HA  HB   C  h  Model φd φD φD1 KVK Part number
132
UPH Piston & Rod seals

CU225AK0
CU3108K0
CU306RK0
CU2350K0
CU235AK0
CU2360K0
CU2400K0
UPH-170 170 195 15 193 16 19 6.5 CU8016D0
HA  HB   C  h  Model φd φD φD1 KVK Part number HA  HB   C  h  Model φd φD φD1 KVK Part number
132
UPH Piston & Rod seals
131
UPH Piston & Rod seals
UPH-245B 245 265 15
UPH-315A 315 345 22 343 24 28 10 CU315AK0
UPH-315B 315 340 19 338 21 25 10 CU315BK0
UPH-310
UPH-310A
310
310
340
340
18
22
338
338
20
24
24
28
10
10
CU8132K0
CU2704K0
UPH-305B 305 345 38 343 42 / 10 CU305BK0
UPH-305A 305 350 27 348 29 33 10 CU3564K0
UPH-305 305 350 38 348 42 / 10 CU6230D8
UPH-304 304 340 26 338 28 32 10 CU3040K0
UPH-245
UPH-245A
UPH-250
UPH-250A

CU250BK0
CU250CK0
CU2510K0
CU2560K0
CU2600K0
CU260AK0
CU260BK0
CUD321K0
CU2650K0
CU2680K0
CU268AK0
CUD271K0
CU2702K0
CU2750K0
CU3190K0
UPH-280 280 310 19 308 20 24 8 CU2810K0
UPH-280A 280 325 38 323 42 / 8 CU8018K0
UPH-280B 280 310 22 308 24 28 8 CU0280K0
UPH-280C 280 312 24 310 26 30 8 CU280CK0
UPH-280D 280 300 15 298 16 19 8 CU280DK0
UPH-280E 280 305 16 303 17 21 8 CU280EK0
UPH-280F 280 320 21 318 23 27 8 CU280FK0
CU2830K0
CU8029R0
CU290AK0
CU290BK0
UPH-300 300 330 19 328 20 24 8 CU6541K0
UPH-300A 300 332 24 330 26 30 8 CU4514K0
UPH-300B 300 350 27 348 29 33 10 CU0320K0
UPH-300C 300 325 22 323 24 28 10 CU300CK0
UPH-300D 300 340 25 338 27 31 10 CU3157K0
UPH-300E 300 345 38 343 / / 10 CU300EK0
UPH-300F 300 350 38 348 / / 10 CU300FK0
UPH-300G 300 325 20 323 22 26 10 CU300GK0
UPH-300H 300 340 27 338 29 33 10 CU300HK0
340300 26 338 28 32 10 CU6358K0UPH-300
UPH-315 315 347 24 345 26 30 10 CU315AK0
UPH-317 317 330 7.2 328 8 12 10 CU317AK0
UPH-368
UPH-371
UPH-375
UPH-380

21
26
26
19
30
28
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
UPH-320 320 350 22 348 24 28 10 CU5843K0
UPH-320A 320 340 12 338 13 17 10 CU320AK0
UPH-320B 320 350 15 348 16 20 10 CU320BK0
UPH-320C 320 345 15 343 16 20 10 CU320CK0
UPH-320D 320 360 28 358 30 34 10 CU320DK0
CU323AK0
CU3250K0
CU3554K0
CU330AK0

30
31
28
39
28
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
CU345AK0
UPH-350 350 380 22 378 24 28 10 CU1821D0
UPH-350D
UPH-350A
UPH-350F
350
350
350
370
370
370
10
14
15
368 15 19 10 CU350AK0
CU350BK0
CU350CK0
CU3550K0
CU355AK0
CU355BK0
CU3602K0
CU360AK0
CU3650K0
UPH-341 365341 13 339 14 18 10 CU365AK0
CU3680K0
UPH-370 370 400 23 398 25 29 10 CU3700K0
UPH-370A 370 400 25 398 27 31 10 CU370AK0
UPH-370B 370 400 15 398 16 20 10 CU370BK0
CU3710K0
CU375AK0
CU3800K0
CU380AK0